Loy

Docusign Envelope ID: C849ECDO0-9CD9-4520-9F 18-3C8C8394B08E

~

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-321 A-1

SAP Number

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative Desiree Alfaro

Telephone Number (909) 388-0932

Contractor Riverside — San Bernardino County
Indian Health, Inc.

Contractor Representative Vernon Motschman

Telephone Number (909) 864-1097

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2026

Original Contract Amount $2,500,000

Amendment Amount $500,000

Total Contract Amount $3,000,000

Cost Center 9203362200

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. Contract No. 20-321, as follows:

ARTICLE IV. FUNDING AND BUDGETARY TERMS, paragraph H is hereby amended to read as follows:

The contract amendment amount of $500,000 shall increase the total contract amount from $2,500,000
to the amount not to exceed $3,000,000 for the contract term.

ARTICLE Xiil. DURATION and TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2026 inclusive.
ARTICLE XVI. PERSONNEL, Paragraph L, is hereby added to read as follows:

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C849ECD0-9CD9-4520-9F 18-3C8C8394B0SE

L. Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439) (formerly referred to as Senate Bill
1439)
Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment Il — Levine Act — Campaign

Contributions (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or County elected
officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the
District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor's proposal to
the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was approved by the Purchasing
Department. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, Contractor
is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board
of Supervisors or County elected officer for 12 months after the County’s consideration of the
Contract.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

v, This amendment hereby adds revised Schedules A and B for Fiscal Years 2025-2026.

V. ATTACHMENT HlI CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE (SB 1439) is hereby replaced with the
Levine Act Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) as attached.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C849ECD0-9CD9-45620-9F18-3C8C8394B08E

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-321 remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall
be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

Riverside — San Bernardino County Indian Health,

SANB ARDINO COUNTY Inc.

(Pri Sepedarme of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
- ) g Bpse oy ¢ B Thamsn
Dawn Rowg, Chair, Board of Supervisors — ‘Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: MAY 20 205 Name Bill Thomsen
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE

Title CEO
(Print or Type)
Dateq: 5/6/2025
Address 11980 Mt. Vernon Ave.,

Grand Terrace, CA 92313

ethto Legal Form RevisW#FtsYContract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

D,w/w n F.M’ I} H. g ! S‘A'Jh Docusig‘ned by: '
: ty‘County Counsel Michasl &rin. Confracts Manager %dm
pate ___ 0/6/2025 pate  5/6/2025 DateD/6/2025

Page 3 of 3



| jo | ebed

AFWAN SUILES

) SIDNMTS T IS = =N
Zan3poy ewaylL
3iva SIONMEE TWOSII HED ERA i

f 2O LD

pakez o

. ROOECR et U 2 vty | 8.5 |
SZOT ‘Tz ady AFVIRAN FHVWET] ctor Tz oy gy MRS GTOT “ZE ady
S 98 [ Wi [ x-T48 TT LPE [ 3 cﬂ.mvﬂ S | 20Tk £
rrsz 1 0Z's 7 BeZ 96i
s EZ 121 s =
Scses Gioir  s|izsez s iZ
g2t 9.8 |92 1z ¢
Z0L'19 REGYAT s TS0MUN) INLL 40 S 1INA 21
_ 230 $ 480 3 | [SeInUN] SDIANES 4O LINN Nad 150D IF0NYL] L
= . i = 662 AT LY IOWHINOD ALNOOD 9
| 000608 3 000105t § | 00009z | 00008 0000 [T
[ 000°Q0s oopost s | oocosz ¢ 100005 000°09 vi
ST F
Q00 005 000 Ogt m!.BﬁEi!P__gBIm..mw S(oopos s 7]
= = = —= [ ) 3 ik
= L
- <]
= B
i
0on'oos 000’051 000Dz DO0DS 7 ; - BN TYLC Tl
[ ey Cre Py 5 | D06 EL e um.um 5 SASN NI ONILLYH IO [
[ E8L 208 é S | 6080 BLZGE BIZ G E (maooBuypms =03 enbe tanw g+r) [
| 6EL'62 ZrLEZ § | 0.56E [IT-V3 TG L ITNELEL] E
[Ga0CLZ Sigi0 % [cedocr S| GOCIE Coe 22 , :
6202 e - ".Mn_.v.ﬁvr o ”
BOJAIGG US| UCjIOWId k : Juew afieunyy
i Ll b SLNINCGINCD
1 Apunuwnwion HNBOL (o e H _I.S_HCWE . DEUD
oL SEOAISE UOLEASI] S80jAISS UopuEnIaN) Alieg
iy i SN YT
¥oooe | wonog OODL___ | %oD0b UORRGIIWG
NOLLNIAMELN| ATHVE PUE NOLLNAASYY wesBosgd pougeq eIme
FILNID AHENOS I NVIINIAWY SALLWYN waeiBoig Qunod 13d
d 29
'POIMALIO L O BITN #4Z0T "0 ounr 01 §ZoZ ‘L Ainpe K paueiag,

SLEZE €D US| PURI oy

“BAY UOLLSA TURGA DRBLL (s piry
WEGZ g wanuad

aul wean ueipu|
O PJBILIDE NES-OPISI8ANS

Vv 2TINA3HOS

NOY LN N1 038 U0T

9202 - 8702 Ad

UB LSSV WL J500) JBAUND IR0 ErENg
NOUNIAMDLNE ATHYS ONY NOLLMNIAI NG B . i = v

HLIVIH WHOWY HIE 4O ININLMY d A0

ALNNOD QNIONW MNAAE NWS: sewyisy Bujuaelg = ¥ 31NO3HIS

3808¥6£8080€-81 46-025-6006-00036¥89 :AI ddojaauz ubisnoog



¥ 10 | abed

SIJAUSH WI[ESH PUR UMISURJ AT TS ATJ UOTITIEA, MIAUAD|GL2UL)
"I TESUR U)00) SO, PO VoL /2/0[d W (myeueg abug 4 Jo [1e1eq

98 | 681°TSE V1500
. TYIOL
SEI6L 050'ELL
L] 0 0 %000 |0
0 (e 0 %000 | O
9 0 0 %000 |0
0 0 0 %000 | 0
0 o 0 %000 |0
0 0 0 %008 |0
rI9'EL Scmv ¥/8'19 %0000t | ¥/8'LS Pl oco'sy WEEEEV 3010 mEagmueidi BRGNS YRS
0BO'sE 00025 080'28 %0000 | 080'29 0B0'GL 000'25 WITIPA VARSI saEa M RTINS HTERN
08061 000ZS 080’28 %0000+ | 080'29 oeo'sh 000'28 REP WA 221351 SR AN TR
: ; . . p 3 7 BT
ZIS'EL 008'gr TLE'09 %0008 | 0Z90D0L 9T 000'82 o T e MSDT EMAIPITY ]0f
£ES'LZ 05Z'%L €81°G6 %00 | OSH'YLL 051°6E ooo'sel SAPIROT WO 2av1 URHLIEIOR UOUEA
, WS SIS RS .
gy [EEON DL, | pwwon | oo | SO | TR | bt ot L ou
agweg mey | 7 PO 5..:, sopag | PRI URTA | B0 juads uﬁpﬂw_,“ﬂﬁ u.nh«..nu u._a_p =Mm o g N
R8s (W01, , PUB SUIB[BS [B01,[ WL %
0! ‘BRI UFIPUE QUNOD OMPABHII NESIMSIAAN] (VN HOLIYVHINOD
(539401957 [BONIJ0.4,] 10} SIIRINI0) SDFAIIG [BUOKII] SHPRIUT) [IRu0sIg ~ §OI3( Sup)e)s
(stauow 7 1) 9TOT "0 SUTL 01 70T *1 AInp
o # 1RiuoD WOT-SWT AL
oU] “YBAH PR JOJIRIUOD . 8 npayds
uRIPL] AJINGD OUIRIBIIGE USG-OPIEIAATY AVIIAINLVIS

HLTVIH TVHOLAVHEE 40 INTNIAVIIA LINNOD ONKIIVNUAEG NVE

g 371NA3HOS
J808¥6£8080€-81 46-025+-6006-00036+80 Al 8dojaau3 ubisnoog



v Jo Z abed

0000058 $1500 ONILV¥3JO ONV ONIZIV1S V101 SS0UD
LB 0L$ 0$ LigZns '8 vL018ns
s %00} s %0 vl
0% %001 0% %0 gl
08 %001 0% %0 z
0% %001 0$ %0 L
ser'srs %001 0$ %0 55v'5VS 1800 PaIpul 0L
000°22% %001 0% %0 000°228 SIEINSUED 6
005'1$ %001 0% %0 00513 uoheddng 8
006'1% %001 0 %0 006'}$ wawdinbzy 2
T EAT %001 0$ %0 00021 Buuen yas 9
00028 %001 0% %0 000'£$ SUORBOIUNWIKIOD
956618 %001 0% %0 96618 uojeuodsuel}
000018 %001 0% %0 0000l SWwa)} [euoliowiold €
000073 %001 o$ %0 000'02% saliddns jeuoijieonps g
000'28 %001 0$ %0 00028 se|ddns soWo 1
LOVHINGD OL IUNOS ONIONN Jounos NOLLYZINVOUO
1OWHINOD OL ISO3WIOL | qmouyHO 1NGONAd |MAHLIO OL 180D TLOL| Oy qememity . | 011809 TVi0L )

9Z0Z ‘ot sunp & 5202 ‘k Ainp
) ) *mojeq sejsoBejer eyy Jo uopeuridxe Ejep B 1FIM
Guoje seo} Juewabeusit pue 3509 Woddns aanensiurupe Gupnjou) ‘uesbosd sy 03 pabueyd 51502 Bunesedo || )6l| esee|d - sesuadxg Bugesedp

pejepdn
paeidiuog wio g 8180 JOIBUNIOOD B[
S1EZ5 85 '80RL6] PURID UBLLLDSION UOUIBA (Kq passdaly
OAY UQILISA JUNOW 08611 “SERIPRY
AT 0Z#32B4U00 9Z0Z - S202 A4
ucifiey

W GHLSH BN JOWBRUCS
BRipuy KUNOY OUPILIISE UBG-SPIEIBAY
8 3INGIHS
HITY3IH TWHOIAYHIE 40 INIRINYJAIT
ALNNDD ONICHYNMTE NVS

g 37Na3HOS
3809v6£8080€-81 46-025¥-6006-00036v80 ‘Al 2dojpauz ubisnaog



¥ 1o ¢ abed

7l
€1
A
L
00°8SY'Sy §= 01" L00°000'00§ § U0 PASEY S| GZOZ-GZ0Z Ad 40) 1500 Paupu| 1800 papy) 0L
00°000'L2% =183k [eosy Buunp suaas o) SpUsdS pue poo) JUSAR YJE3Y |BIUBW UO UD[BIOGEDY JOj JUEYNSUD) SWRINSUOD B
00°005'1$ =183k [0Sy J0) 2UNLPEUS UOREIYINP 4O 3583 ogeaKdng @
00°006'}$ =emyos wewdnby 2
00'000'Z1§ =Buiuies; ppow aseq acuapine pue Buurg Aouapdwon jjiming ‘N3 g 1oy Buiues Jes Bumiespmg 9
00°000'2$ = X&) pue suoyds|s; ‘suoydyso Y&ig SUCRERNUAGY)  §
00'996'G| JBak |BISY | 10§ SIPIYEA WSO JO B5EET uogepodsugsl ¢
00'000'2$ =018'sped A4o0s 'soljood ‘spIys ‘sdnd 'ARoY sRem ‘suad jo sseying SWway Buojoutld €
00°000'02S =seusgew dnoub ‘sisis0d ‘sjeusew Adeely ‘sONG ‘SH00q ‘sisjudwed sayddns jeuoyeonpy T
00°000' 28 ="019'sped A4ons's¥0ogayou’ salddns Buiueen 'y Jaded Jud Jo aseyning sagddnsesiyy |
}80D JO uofEIYRSN " ET]

9202 ‘0¢ sunf 01 5202 ‘| Ainr

‘PERINI|ET BIAM 50 JI34|PU| 20 pEaYIan0 moy umjdxe sjdwexa Joj {930 ‘s, 314 ‘Slysueg ‘Kipuend
‘uopeinp ‘ejel ) saunby e jo uoneutiuelap 10) UoREUEjdXS UE BPIACI 4 "Wy auj| Aq ssuadxa yoes urjdxg "sosuadx3 Guyesedg 10) aageuey Jeépng

pelpdn
:paeydwo) uuod s1eq
£1E26 €D 'BIRIID] PURID
@AY UOLUBA JUNCH 0F6L | BSMppY
LZE-(07 #I0R0U0D
uoiBey

U] ‘YYBSH UBIPU| SHUBN JOIORIUOD 9202 - S20T Ad
funod oujpuRLISg URS-SRIRIGAIY
SALLVHYVYN 139GN8
g TING3IHIB

HITVIH TVHOMYHEE 40 LINGWIYVY 430
AINDOJ ONIRIVNAIZE NVS

g 37NAd3HOS

380ar6£8080€-81 46-0257-6006-00036¥8D Al 2dojpauz ubisnaog

JQIBUIPIOOD UL
UBLILISIOW Uousap, Aq pamedalg




¥ 10 i abed

000008 5| Z901r B |09y 5| /001y 5| 2080r B | /0€Lr §|88Wr § | 001 § |JoOlr § | 000y B | 200°1F € |90 B | l00iP S IWI0L
Doo'ost % | 0o9'ZL % | o00%'zr $|oo0s'EL $|coset 3| 008TH 3| o008 % |ces’zt & |wosTr % |ocosEr $ | 005'TL % |o0S'TE & | 009TL % SROIAGE WeED APNWWOD
0000g7 | weR'or ¢ ere'oz £ oke'nz ¢ | CoR'oz | ooR'0X S| ooe' & [ O0R'DZ € |€0R0Z ¢ [ CRRCZ & | OPR0Z £ | £0Q0Z ¢ | etgez VONOWIO. ERDH MBI
. ) . . . : g ; ’ . ; SEIARS
00008 $| ety 3oty S| ZBLY $ 2817 S|ty S8 %oty $ Loty S |2MY & | 'y S|y 2|2l § WPEH [wLon sowes
| . \ . \ o B 5 4 3 ALIGARIY K
Q00S $ | 81y S|et'y S| ety S |29l S| 4oy $|i8l% $ | i8'vr S |L81Y S|zl & | By $|L9Y $ |8y unuabeusyy 2580 = e
IVLOL 6 -ump ai-REy 84 chy BL-BH aL-qed BLuE 81080 Bi-noN 81430 gi-deg 8-Sy aL-mr o} sucqioajold 30D
Fasi=d 174 [-[¥3 e 8iL 1¥4 &l =17 6L aLs - 19 BlL Bl AVAOL
0852 81z T 812 -1%.4 e gLz =Tk 2 e aLZ ez e 92 SUORAIDIS IS D) APUNLHLTD
oIEY 08 e 08e (13 0ee oRe 0pe 08e oes ase (i1 0oe UOROLIGIC UYEDH (BN
£oR zZ zs Zi zi z? z? zZL 2z Z4 zl ZL z weeH U s
RUBARI &
) 7 2 2 2 22 z 2 2z 2z 2z 7 @ WowsbEUBN asED | it
WIOL sL=unr &LAEN LR R a1q94 a-uer 8109 gil-AON L0 g1d0g 8L-doy L 1404 SUDPINfOIC) SMI0p
1414 zZiz 212z ziz 2z iz Ziz Z1Z ziz ZLZ Ziz nz ziz IVIOL
(1,748 o0t Wi 001 244 204 00k ook oot 001 ool 00k ok RIS LD ApunwinoD
0z 28 a2 29 08 W\ a3 a3 0% a9 3% B 2] UQOLOU LXESY IRJUBHN
SDHAIOG
azz 51 8i i 5t 18 a1 8 [}8 5 18 5t 5k T -
i Vo A
o8¢ & i & o £e £e e o o & o & Niouodeury 520 i R
VLo L 8L-unp & iAey 81-udy siueW §1-99J € |-uer 9108 04-A0N Q120 gi~dog Qi-Bny aepr 40y suapsainig asping
NOLLNIAYIIN] ATV PUB NOILNIATHA -wedbosd peuleg e3els
UILNID IOUNOSITH NVIRIWY IAILYN ‘weaBoug fjunog [3d
LL'L 34l 8Lk
suabeueyy ase
-~ Sk i 4] 3
uaguanEW ARd
W00 WedHEd PeWogdnpunN w0 oA

pelEpdn

AU Wb WG
CIETO © D ' PORAN L PUmD)
BAY UNLUBA WOIOW) ORIELE 1 SR8IDOY

LZEU8 # BeRUOD 9T0Z ‘0g eunr o3 §20z ‘¢ Nnp
uoiBay
201 YR U] ARN0D »f WBS py LN 100 9207 -8Z0T Ad
8 IMCIHOS
HLIVEH TVHOIAY HEE SO LNGMIMYEET
ALNNOD ONIGRIVNS DA NYS:

g 37Nd3HOS
3809v6£8080€-81 46-025v-6006-00036+82 Al adojeauz ubisnooq



ATTACHMENT Il

P -, SAN EERNARDINO Levine Act —
(;_OUNTY Campaign Contribution Disclosure

(formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

« Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

« Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

¢ Personal employment contracts

o Contracts under $50,000

» Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

o Contracts between two or more public agencies

« The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement

e The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

« Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County’s decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Page 1 of 3



ATTACHMENT 1lI

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond

N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor: Riverside — San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.

b

Yes If yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5

s the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?

No O

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the

matter and has a financial interest in the decision: Bill Thomsen

~

N/a

if the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see

definitions above):

Company Name

Relationship

N/a

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name

Agent(s)

Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

N/a

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name

Subcontractor(s):

Principal and//or Agent(s):

N/a

Page 2 of 3



ATTACHMENT Il

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name

Individual(s) Name

N/a

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bernardino County Board
of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities

listed in Question Nos. 1-8?

No If no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes [ If yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone

listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 3 of 3



